Web site: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in 'ജലം ജീവാമുതം' Fax: 91-0471-2324903 Tel: 0471-2328654



KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

Jalabhavan Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 Kerala – India

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER

Sub:- KWA – Admn - Appointment of Lascar through Kerala Public Service Commission – Regularization of provisional appointment – Orders issued.

No: 1262/E8/2020/KWA Dated: 22.12.2022

Read:- 1.Kerala Public Service Commission Advice No;ROD(III)(1)/1064/09(3), dated: 13/09/17.

- 2.Appointment Order No. KWA/JB/E2B/23601/2014(part file), dated 04-12-17 of the Deputy Chief Engineer(GL).
- 3.Kerala Public Service Commission Advice No;ROD(III)(1)/1292/17(11), dated: 02/06/20.
- 4. Proceedings No.7981/E8/2020/KWA dated 12-08-20 of the Deputy Chief Engineer (GL).
- 5.Appointment Order No.7981/E8/2020/KWA dated 21-09-20 of the Deputy Chief Engineer(GL).
- 6.Kerala Public Service Commission Advice No;ROD(III)(1)/1292/17(1), dated: 22/02/21.
- 7.Proceedings No.7981/E8/2020/KWA dated 25-03-21 of the Deputy Chief Engineer(GL).
- 8.Appointment order No.7981/E8/2020/KWA dated 25-03-21 of the Deputy Chief Engineer(GL).
- 9. Verification report received from Police Authorities.
- 10. Verification certificates received from Kerala Public Service Commission.
- 11.Letter No. ROD1-1/3/2021-KPSC-ROKKD, dated 21-10-21 and 17-10-22 of the Regional Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, Kozhikode.

ORDER

The under mentioned persons are provisionally appointed as Lascar in Kerala Water Authority through Kerala Public Service Commission vide read 2nd,5th and 8th.

The Regional Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, Kozhikode, has forwarded the Verification Certificates and original Identification Certificates vide read 11th and certified that the identities of the incumbents were verified with the records kept in their office and found correct on the basis of the verification held by the Kerala Public Service Commission. The Police Authorities concerned have reported that the incumbent is suitable for appointment in Kerala Water Authority vide read 9th.



In the above circumstances, the provisional appointment of the incumbents in the cadre of Lascar through Kerala Public Service Commission is hereby regularized with effect from the date of joining duty in this organization noted against his name.

SI.		Date of Birth		Police Verification report no. and date	Date of Joining in KWA	Regularisation w.e.f
1.	DIBEESH K M, Water Supply Sub Division, North Paravur		· · · · · ·	417/S/VR/SBA/2019/ER dtd:17-04-19.	18-12- 2017 FN.	18-12-2017 FN.
	VIMAL DAS H, Pension Disbursement Cell, KWA(HO),TVPM	08-05-1991	1	TR/3817/SB/VR/S/2021, dtd31-12-21.	2020	22-09-2020 FN
3.	SINESH M, Quality Control Sub Division,Thana,Kannur	27-05-1985	0113857, dtd 30-08-2022.	1007/62300/SBKNRKC/VR/2021, dtd:01-01-2022.	22-09- 2020FN	
	MANOJ N, PPD Camp Office,Kasargode	03-08-1990		404/SB/KSD/ST/VR/21, dtd:17-11-2021.	2020	22-09-2020 FN
5.	RAJESH M C ,PH Sub Division Palakkad	29-07-1989	0113859, dtd 30-08-2022.	1104/VRS/SB/PKD/21, dtd16-11-2021.	2020	23-09-2020 FN
6.	SATHEESH C ,PH Sub Division Palakkad	05-05-1990	0113860, dtd 30-08-2022.	1102/VRS/SB/PKD/21, dtd 02-11-2021.	2020	23-09-20 FN
7.	VENKITESH P, PH Sub Division Palakkad	19-01-1994	0113868, dtd 30-08-2022.	1311/VRS/SB/PKD/21, dtd 18-12-2021.	2021	05-05-2021 FN
8.	NASIMUDHEEN K,PH Sub Division Palakkad	15-12-1990	0113861, dtd 30-08-2022.	1932/SB/JOB/VR/21, dtd 19-12-2021.	2021	05-05-2021 FN
9.	PRASOB S, PH Sub Division Palakkad	30-05-1992	0113866, dtd 30-08- 2022.	1312/VRS/SB/PKD/2021P, dtd 01-02-2022	2021	05-05-2021 FN
10.	SUDHIN G, PH Sub Division Palakkad	12-04-1994	0113865, dtd 30-08-2022	1376/VRS/SB/PKD/2022 , dtd 10-01-2022.	2021	05-05-2021 FN
11.	ASHOK KUMAR T B, P H Section Irinjalakkuda	18-03-1979	0113864,, dtd 30-08-2022	1065/SB/VR/SR/2021 , dtd 31-12-2021.	2021	06-05-2021 FN

The verification certificate and original identification certificate received from Kerala Public Service Commission are pasted in the service books of the incumbent and the entries are recorded by the appointing authority.



Necessary entries to the effect of regularization shall be recorded in the Service Book of the incumbent by the controlling officer concerned.

Sd/Saiju Purushothaman
Deputy Chief Engineer(GL)

То					
	The incumbent (through controlling officer)				
Cop	y				
То	${\sf CA to CE(HRD \& GL)/CA to DCE(GL)/CA to Sr.AO/\ AO(Admin\ \&\ Estt)/SS(EST)/JS1/Stock}$				
	File.				
	Service Book ofis forwarded				
	to				
	for information and necessary action.				

